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
Price/Acre: $45,406.70
Tax Annual Amt: $480 / 2023
HOA Fee: $552 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use:
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
Water Body Name:

List Date: 01/16/2023
Modified on: 02/28/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/23/23

DOM: 43
Close Date: 02/24/23
Concessions:  

Remarks: 2 acre building lot at the corner of Paradise Ridge Ct. and N. Ridge Ct. Panoramic lake view.
Directions: From Oakland, MD take MD-219 N to Glendale Rd., turn right; travel .02 miles and stay strait on Zeddock Miller Rd.; travel .8 miles to Paradise Point Rd. and t
right; travel .04 miles to Paradise Ridge Rd and turn right.; take Paradise Ridge Rd. to top of the hill. Lot 20 is on the right.



 34952 Garrett Hwy, Accident, MD 21520 Closed | 02/03/23 Residential  $106,100

MLS #: MDGA2004228
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: ACCIDENT
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: REO (Real Estate Owned)
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Heat Pump(s) / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Partial, Unfinished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/20/23
Close Date: 02/03/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,160 / 3,368
Acres/Lot SF: 5.00 / 217,800
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Farmhouse/National Folk
Levels/Stories: 4 Year Built: 1917
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,367 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Private Septic Tank
DOM: 44
Concessions:

Remarks: Historic farmhouse on 5 acres near state forests and minutes from ski slopes and Deep Creek Lake. Home has a traditional floor plan with main level living, dini
kitchen, bath with laundry, and a sitting room/family room, 3 upper level bedrooms and a full bath, and 2 additional rooms in the walk-up attic. This is a Fannie Mae Home
property. First Time Buyers can complete the HomePath Ready Buyer homeownership course online, attach certificate to offer and request up to 3% closing cost assistance
Ask your agent for more details. Restrictions apply.
Directions: GPS

 239 E Main St, Kitzmiller, MD 21538 Closed | 02/02/23 Residential  $106,500
MLS #: MDGA2004242
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: KITZMILLER
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 3
Heat: Wall Unit / Natural Gas
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Partial, Unfinished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/18/22
Close Date: 02/02/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,750 / 1,750
Acres/Lot SF: .14 / 6,098
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Farmhouse/National Folk
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1905
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $621 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Potomac Riv
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 8
Concessions:

Remarks: A true small town location! This 3 BR 1 Bath colonial style home located along main street with access to Garrett Trails... Kitzmiller town trail. Walk to any 3 of t
parks located along the trails, a gorgeous botanical garden with pond, Pavilions with grills for summertime cookouts! Walk to the famous Coal Bucket Cafe featuring homem
cafe dishes and baked goods. Only steps to some of the clearest blue/green swimming waters on the potomac river. Minutes to Jennings Randolph Lake and Wolf Den State
Park. Recent upgrades to home include; updated windows, wiring , roof replacement, LVT Flooring and natural gas wall heaters. Recently built detached 12x20 garage for 
or additional storage. Call today for your private tour!
Directions: 239 E Main Street Kitzmiller, Md 215

 2 Crows Point Road (Thousand Acres), Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 02/15/23 Land $125,000

MLS #: MDGA2003006
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: CATHEDRAL SPRINGS
Subdiv/Neigh: THOUSAND ACRES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: R
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Golf Course, Mountain
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 1.21a / 52707.6sf
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

Beds: 3 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,120 / 2,160
Acres/Lot SF: 1.60 / 69,696
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Traditional
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1987
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,789 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR
DOM: 75
Concessions:

Remarks: Take a look at this 3BR plus office home just outside of Oakland. Large 1.6 acre lot improved with over 2800 sq. ft. of living area. Main level features hardwood
parquet floors in living room and dining area. Large country kitchen with oak cabinets and large pantry for all the extras. Main level bedroom is huge with walk-in closet th
measures 12'X6'. Lower level features huge family room, laundry room, and awesome recreation room with wet bar. There are two more bedrooms on the second level wit
huge full bath. Also on the second level you have an office/work room. Full length rear deck to enjoy the private back yard. Add to this a shed for storage and paved drivew
and you have the perfect home you have been looking for. Shown by appointment only!
Directions: From downtown Oakland, go out Liberty Street which turns into Herrington Manor Road, cross bridge over the Yough River and make left onto Fingerboard Ro
proceed to second home on left #3432.

 39 Laurel Brook Dr #39, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 02/02/23 Residential  $280,000

MLS #: MDGA2004328
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: LAUREL BROOK
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Condominium
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/16/23
Close Date: 02/02/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 0 / 0
Acres/Lot SF:
Structure Type: Interior Row/Townhouse
Style: Traditional
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1995
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,986 / 2022
Condo/Coop: $220.00 / Monthly
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Community, Public/ Public
Sewer
DOM: 8
Concessions: $1,000

Remarks: Upscale 3BR, 2BA, 3 level townhome at Laurel Brook. This unit is in the most private, wooded setting of the community surrounded by mature forests & adjace
stream. Well maintained & impressive upgrades. Features include renovated kitchen, custom vanities, slate pool table & game room on lower level (also serves as 3BR spa
hot tub & impressive collection of art & decor. Conveys mostly FURNISHED down to the electronics & kitchen items - move-in ready. Its difficult to find this level of quality 
convenience at such an affordable price. Close to all DCL amenities, 5 minutes to DCL state park, shopping, dining & entertainment, only 10 minutes to Wisp & downtown
Oakland!
Directions: GPS*

 591 Calderwood Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 02/13/23 Residential  $280,001

MLS #: MDGA2003980
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Hot Water / Oil
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Workshop
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/06/23
Close Date: 02/13/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,441 / 4,853
Acres/Lot SF: 7.86 / 342,382
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Raised Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1981
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,044 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes
Water/Sewer: Spring/ On Site Septic
DOM: 82
Concessions:

Remarks: Accepting showings beginning 10/17/22. Welcome to 591 Calderwood Road! this well maintained home offers many upgrades including new flooring, new porch
bathroom and kitchen upgrades on over 4000+ square feet of finished living space! 4 bedrooms, 3 full bathrooms and two full kitchens! Enjoy 7.86 acres of private land at
end of the street with a stream flowing through the center of the property. Located about 10 minutes from Oakland and Deep Creek Lake, this property offers a great bala
of privacy, yet still within close proximity to the surrounding areas. Call today to schedule a private showing!
Directions: 591 Calderwood Road, Oakland, MD in GPS.



 267 Gravelly Run Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 02/04/23 Residential  $286,001
MLS #: MDGA2004282
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Wall Unit / Electric, Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ductless/Mini-Split / Bottled Gas
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/02/23
Close Date: 02/04/23

Beds: 2 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 496 / 496
Acres/Lot SF: .16 / 6,969
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cottage
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1950
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $480 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 14
Concessions:

Remarks: This Charming Cottage has been beautifully remodeled with an eye for design! This affordable, 2 bedroom 2 bath cottage, with a den/office, has modern touche
throughout. The bathrooms and kitchen are unique with their own special touches. All new electrical, windows, insulation, PEX plumbing, appliances, hot water heater with
the last year, car charger, insulated/winterized crawl-space and attic, 3 sources of heating. Electrical baseboard, propane heat that can run without electricity and mini split
heating/cooling. The charming hardwood floors and front door are original. The interior doors are solid pine doors. Oh, again, did I mention a CAR CHARGER! Everything w
done with a rustic/modern vacation feel. Last, but certainly not least, you will never want to get up from your king size bed overlooking a stream! Someone bring me coffe
This cottage has a central location that is close to the Deep Creek Lake State Park, Wisp Ski Area, restaurants, shopping and more! Make this adorable, affordable cottage 
own special getaway!
Directions: 219 to Gravelly Run Road, the house is on the left.

 8027 Rock Lodge Rd, Accident, MD 21520 Closed | 02/03/23 Residential $299,900

MLS #: MDGA2004238
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Hot Water / Oil
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Other
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/23/22
Close Date: 02/03/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,248 / 2,496
Acres/Lot SF: 2.72 / 118,483
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1964
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,111 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / North Branc
Cassselman River
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic < # of BR, Se
Exists
DOM: 11
Concessions: $8,000

Remarks: Unique Opportunity near Deep Creek Lake! 2.7 Acres with detached Pole Barn Workshop. Completely remodeled with open concept living and fully modern kitch
Stainless appliance, granite tops and new floors throughout. 3Bed 1Bath single level living with Full basement that has potential for more finished space. Just minutes from
Deep Creek Lake and WISP Resort, this property has endless potential for outdoor recreation and fun! Call today for your private showing.
Directions: From 219, turn onto Mosser Rd. In 3.5 Miles, turn left onto Rock Lodge Rd. In 3 Miles, the property will be on your left. Look for sign.

 Lot 62 North Camp, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 02/03/23 Land  $300,000
MLS #: MDGA135416
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: NORTH CAMP SUBDIVISION
Subdiv/Neigh: NORTH CAMP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: R
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Mountain, Scenic Vista, Trees/Woods
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 1.05a / 45885sf
Price/Acre: $285,714.29
Tax Annual Amt: $1,186 / 2022
HOA Fee: $600 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features: Premium
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use:
Utilities: Under Ground
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
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
Close Date: 02/21/23

Beds: 5 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,307 / 2,507
Acres/Lot SF: 3.91 / 170,320
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1985
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,367 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Approved System
DOM: 190
Concessions:

Remarks: Newly renovated 5BR, 2.5BA home on 4 acres, including adjacent 1.8 acre building lot! Gorgeous kitchen, now with a huge pantry. Quiet front porch & over-size
side deck with spectacular mountain & country views. The owners took an already impressive home and made it even better: upgraded plumbing, flooring, electrical, and
added approximately 1,200sf of living space in the lower level. Every room in the house was updated in some form or fashion and the total project is nearing completion. T
detached garage has been upgraded and has its own electrical panel, as well as upgraded doors. Lower level driveway/overflow parking has electric hookup for RV/camper
Optional washer/dryer hookup on main level. Owner is a licensed MHIC and will reasonably modify/finish to suit buyer tastes.
Directions: Garrett Hwy to Rt 39, left on Old Crellin Rd. Home is on left.

 167 Rocky Mountain Rd, Grantsville, MD 21536 Closed | 02/01/23 Residential $350,000

MLS #: MDGA2004414
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NEW GERMANY ROAD
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces: 7
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Wood Burn Stove / Electric, Propane -
Owned, Wood
Cooling: Window Unit(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Unfinished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/15/23
Close Date: 02/01/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 3 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,708 / 3,416
Acres/Lot SF: 2.90 / 126,324
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1988
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,080 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR
DOM: 0
Concessions:

Remarks: Three bedroom/3 bath stone rancher on 2 acres. Excellent condition. Full unfinished basement.
Directions: FROM CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD TURN LEFT ONTO NEW GERMANY ROAD. FOLLOW TO FIRST LEFT ONTO ROCKY MOUNTAIN DRIVE AND FOLLOW TO SECOND
HOUSE ON LEFT



 1160 Limpopo Ln, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 02/24/23 Residential  $350,000
MLS #: MDGA2004314
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: LIMPOPO NORTH
Subdiv/Neigh: LIMPOPO
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / None
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/16/23
Close Date: 02/24/23

Beds: 2 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,002 / 1,002
Acres/Lot SF: 1.01 / 43,996
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge, Chalet
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1973
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,354 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Perc Approved Septic
DOM: 4
Concessions: $5,000

Remarks: Have your very own ‘Cabin in the Woods!’ Nestled in a private community, this A-Frame home offers two bedrooms, two baths, and sits on 1 acre. The cozy and
rustic interior provide that perfect getaway feeling without sacrificing all the comforts of home. Enjoy the great room with soaring windows, dining area, kitchen, and large
laundry/mud-room on the main level. Upstairs enjoy the en-suite loft area! Kick back and relax on the deck outside or gather around the fire pit. Just minutes from Wisp
Resort, Deep Creek Lake, and Garrett College. Has established vacation rental income. Call today!
Directions: From Railey Realty Main Office - Make a right onto 219 South. Make a left at the traffic light onto Mosser Rd. Follow Mosser Road until you see N. Ridge Rd on 
right. Follow N. Ridge until you come to an intersection, make a left at the intersection onto Limpopo Ln and follow until you come to a sharp right curve. Property is on the
left, just before the sharp right curve.
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

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 0 / 0
Acres/Lot SF:
Structure Type: Interior Row/Townhouse
Style: Unit/Flat
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1977
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,320 / 2022
Condo/Coop: $325.00 / Monthly
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well-Shared/ Public Sewer
DOM: 8
Concessions:

Remarks: Lakefront condo at Red Run with water views, assigned boat slip AND PWC (jet-ski) ramp. You can have a combination of 2 PWCs or one boat and one jet-ski. E
walkout access to the lake, additional outdoor storage, 2/3 bedrooms (currently setup as 3rd BR - no window egress). Lovingly maintained, the owners have updated floor
appliances, updated outdoor patio space, added a wood stove insert & extended the lakeside patio. Red Run offers nearly 11 acres of common area and rare amenities like
heated swimming pool, tennis courts, paved parking, playground, fire pit & plenty of space to spread out for picnics . Coveted deep water cove with a private, woodsy feel
Directions: From Hwy. 219 South, turn right on Lake Shore Drive immediately past bridge. Go to end and turn right on Mayhew Inn Road. Turn right at Red Run sign. Uni
in last building on your left, left hand side.



 3 Wooded Ridge Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 02/16/23 Residential  $512,500
MLS #: MDGA2002972
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: WOODS AT GLENFIELD
Subdiv/Neigh: WOODS AT GLENFIELD
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 6
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 12/28/22
Close Date: 02/16/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,707 / 1,707
Acres/Lot SF: 1.11 / 48,351
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1995
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,215 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $300 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 220
Concessions: $7,000

Remarks: Enjoy peace and privacy in your 3 BR 2 Bth modified chalet. Located on the most private lot in the community, this well maintained home offer just the right
amount of living space. Offering a screeded rear porch, covered front porch with a swing, and a large gazebo with hot tub, the opportunities are many. Located a little over
mile from the Deep Creek Lake State Park, launch your boat, take a hike, paddle board, kayak, and mountain biking are just a few of the opportunities awaiting you.
Restaurants and other lake area activities are close by as well. The large 2 car garage is the perfect place to store your equipment with additional storage space above. Pri
affordably in this growing market, purchase today and enjoy for most of the season.
Directions: 3 Wooded Ridge Swanton MD 21561

 1254 Pysell Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 02/24/23 Residential  $560,000
MLS #: MDGA2003828
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: MC HENRY
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Parking Lot
Total Parking Spaces: 6
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Wall Unit / Electric
Cooling: Ductless/Mini-Split / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Fully Finished, Improved, Rear Entrance,
Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/29/23
Close Date: 02/24/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,232 / 1,832
Acres/Lot SF: 3.11 / 135,472
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1977
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,749 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Septic, Public
Sewer
DOM: 133
Concessions:

Remarks: This completely renovated home from top to bottom is on a spectacular 3+ acre lot facing the ski slopes. 3 bedroom and 3 full baths located on secluded Pysell
Road with a short drive to the Wisp Ski Resort, and lake area activities. The renovations include an outdoor pavilion wired for a hot tub and includes a fire pit so you can en
an additional living space. This is a perfect starter home or second home opportunity. Ready to go and show anytime. Rental income projections will be included in docume
A must see.
Directions: 219 to Pysell Rd 1.2 miles on the right

 167 Booger Ridge Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 02/23/23 Residential  $565,000
MLS #: MDGA2004266
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: MAYFIELD COMMONS
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Baseboard - Hot Water / Electric, Propane - Leased
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Garage Access, Heated, Improved,
Interior Access, Other, Outside Entrance, Poured Concrete, Walkout
Level, Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/10/23
Close Date: 02/23/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 3 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,484 / 2,968
Acres/Lot SF: 1.14 / 49,658
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2010
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $3,421 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Approved System, Pr
Septic Tank
DOM: 5
Concessions: $4,000

Remarks: Welcome to "Lookout Ridge!" With an amazing view year-round of the lake and golf course, sunrises and sunsets are divine from the front porch or fire pit! Less
than 15 Minute drive to Wisp, the location provides great value with proximity to everything great about Deep Creek Lake! Great Home, for Primary, 2nd Home or Investor
Completely remodeled since 2021, "Lookout Ridge" has an incredible view, and has been success with $45,000 gross rent in less than 1 year... The expanded sewage syste
and permit (August, 2022) will allow up to 5 bedrooms. The 4th bedroom has been remodeled with a barn door. The utility area can be transferred into a 5th bedroom or
entertainment area. Deep Creek Properties has managed the short-term listing with a 4.91 rating with 33 reviews thus far (as of 1/5/2023). Thank you for taking a look at
"Lookout Ridge"!
The main floor has an open floorplan with great area, fireplace, and dining leading into an open kitchen with granite countertops and stainless steal
appliances. Two bedrooms on the main floor (queen; full-twin/twin bunkbed) with full bath and laundry.
Upper floor has large entertainment area with huge cathedral mast
bedroom with multiple closets and full bath with jacuzzi tub. Lower floor has 4th bedroom (Full/Full Bunkbed & Twin/Full Bunkbed), family room area has a theatre area, w
burning stove, TV area and fuseball/ping pong.
House has large 2-car garage with storage shed.
The property is large with the hill in the front yard, and a bbq deck in the
back. The hot tub is on the front porch for the best views!
Directions: From 219: Go East onto Glendale Rd; in 3.5 miles Turn Right onto Booger Ridge Rd.; take long drive and house will be last one straight away. You will see the
"Lookout Ridge" sign out front.



 484 Bench Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 02/24/23 Residential  $650,000
MLS #: MDGA2004340
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SKY VALLEY EAST
Subdiv/Neigh: SKY VALLEY
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: 90% Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Fully Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 01/18/23
Close Date: 02/24/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 3 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,736 / 3,150
Acres/Lot SF: .95 / 41,382
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2004
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,352 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $998 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Perc Approved Septic
Septic < # of BR
DOM: 8
Concessions:

Remarks: 4BR/3BA chalet on nearly 1 acre in coveted Sky Valley! Enjoy plenty of natural light and the ambiance of a cabin in the woods. Open living floor plan features a
cathedral ceiling, gorgeous stone fireplace and additional loft area. Pride of ownership evident inside and out - very well maintained and attention to detail. Numerous own
upgrades include a whole house generator, newer heat & A/C systems with wifi/app controls, Culligan water filtration, gas stove in lower level living room, updated fixtures
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